Segment Protector Junction Box,
Polyester (GRP)
SPJB-**-FB*.***
< Intrinsically safe (Ex ic)/non-incendive outputs
< Glass fiber reinforced polyester, NEMA 4x
< Configurable cable entries for trunk and spurs
< Packaged solution
< For FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1 and PROFIBUS PA

Cable
Suitable for armored cable no no no no no no
Type Code
Electronic type
SPJB Enclosure solution for R2-SP-N**
Number of spurs
4 4 spurs
6 6 spurs
8 8 spurs
10 10 spurs
12 12 spurs
Enclosure material
FB Glass-fiber reinforced polyester, NEMA 4X, NEMA 6P, NEMA 12
Window
– No window
W With window
Connection type
NF No fitting
CGP Cable gland M16, polyamide
CGB Cable gland M16, nickel-plated brass
CGS Cable gland M16, stainless steel
7/8S Plug connection M16, stainless steel, 7/8" thread
M12S Plug connection M16, stainless steel, M12 thread
1/2CB Conduit connection M16, nickel-plated brass, ½" NPT conduit adapter
SPJB – – FB – Predefined characters indicate pre-set attributes.